

**SB0793/434936/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 793

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “License Transfer” and substitute “Licenses”; in line 4, after “to” insert “issue or”; in line 5, after “certain” insert “cumulative”; in line 9, after “Board” insert “issues or”; in line 10, strike “a certain” and substitute “the”; in the same line, after “transfer” insert “of a certain license”; and in the same line, after “license” insert “issued for or”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 10, after “MAY” insert “ISSUE OR”; in the same line, after “OF” insert “NO MORE THAN”; in line 11, after “LICENSES” insert “SO THAT THE CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF LICENSES ISSUED OR TRANSFERRED IS TWO,”; strike beginning with “BOUNDED” in line 11 down through “STREET” in line 14 and substitute “OF 829 THROUGH 919 E. FORT AVENUE”; in line 15, after “MAY” insert “ISSUE OR”; in the same line, strike “A” and substitute “THE”; and in the same line, after “TRANSFER” insert “OF A LICENSE”.